PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3451483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD R. LEVIN	08/03/2000
MARK GELFAND	08/03/2000
JOHN O'MAHONY	08/03/2000
HANS-DIETRICH POLASCHEGG	08/11/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLICARDIA INC.
Street Address:	3960 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10642638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.578.5415

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW S. DICKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135
Address Line 2: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. DICKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Dicke/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventors to Intellicardia#page1.tif source=Inventors to Intellicardia#page2.tif source=Inventors to Intellicardia#page3.tif

PATENT 503404849 REEL: 036162 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Howard R. LEVIN, Mark GELFAND, John O'MAHONY and Hans-Dietrich POLASCHEGG (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), of 640 Pomander Walk, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666; 11 Avenue B, Apt. 4B, New York, New York 10009; 140 Prospect Avenue, Apt. 14G, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601, and Oberdorf 92, Koestenberg, Austria A-9231, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERIPHERAL VEIN FLUID REMOVAL IN HEART FAILURE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2000 under Serial No. 09/618,759;

WHEREAS, Intellicardia Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of New York, having an office and place of business at 3960 Broadway, New York, New York 10032 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all

444512

PATENT REEL: 036162 FRAME: 0365 continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents,

Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

-2-

OFARKK

D3-A46-00	
Date	Howard R. LEVIN
Witnessed by:	
a . 1	~ / /
Name: Toda Aug g	Date:
Name:	Date:
_	
D3-AUG-DD	Mr al
Date	Mark GELFAND
Witnessed by:	
Nama: Migg	3/03/2000 Date:
Name:	Date:
, and the second	
	John all
D3-AUG-00	NOOMOV
Date	John O'MAHONY
Witnessed by:	
Reid. Aug.	colodo -
Jula Sugg	8/3/2000
Name:	Date:
	1.2
a trat.	Stresber Syl
Aug /11/2020 Date	(10400 M)
1 1	Hans-Dietrich POLASCHEGG
Witnessed by:	
Y. // ///	0 . / 10/0
INV III	Date: \ 10/ 2000
Name: HELDRUN PAIASCHEGG	Date: ↓
TIE LOKO IN I THE	